
MONDAY EVENING A - Charter Astoria/ Seaside    -  L - Charter Long Beach NOVEMBER 29
A  L 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

(2) KATU (2) KATU News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Jeopardy! (N) Wheel Fortune (N) CMA Country Christmas (N) The Great Christmas Light Fight (N) The Great Christmas Light Fight (N) News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KOMO (4) KOMO 4 News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Wheel Fortune (N) Jeopardy! (N) CMA Country Christmas (N) The Great Christmas Light Fight (N) The Great Christmas Light Fight (N) KOMO4News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KING (5) NBC News (N) KING 5 News KING 5 News Evening The Voice "Live Top 10 Performances" (N) That's My Jam (N) KING 5 News (:35) Tonight Show
(6) KOIN (-) KOIN 6 News (N) Evening News (N) Extra (N) Ent. Tonight Neighborhood (N) Bob Hearts (N) NCIS "Peacekeeper" (N) NCIS: Hawai'i "Legacy" (N) KOIN 6 News (N) (:35) Colbert
(-) KIRO (7) KIRO 7 News (N) Evening News (N) KIRO 7 News (N) Ent. Tonight Neighborhood (N) Bob Hearts (N) NCIS "Peacekeeper" (N) NCIS: Hawai'i "Legacy" (N) KIRO 7 Tonight (N) (:35) Colbert
(8) KGW (-) KGW News (N) KGW News (N) The Good Stuff Inside Edition (N) The Voice "Live Top 10 Performances" (N) That's My Jam (N) KGW News (N) (:35) Tonight Show
(9) KRCW (3) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Modern Family Modern Family The Black Pack: We Three Kings (N) 4400 "If You Love Something" (N) KOIN 6 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) Seinfeld Pt. 1 of 2 Seinfeld
(10) KOPB (10) This Old House Outside Source (N) PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow "Treasure Fever" Oregon Experience "Jewish Frontier" Antiques Rd. "Election Collection" Independent Lens
(12) KPTV (12) 6 O'Clock News (N) People Family Feud (N) 9-1-1 "Past is Prologue" (N) The Big Leap "Swan Song" (N) 10 O'Clock News (N) News (N) People
(13) KPDX (-) Family Feud Family Feud Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory 8:00 p.m. Prime News (N) 9:00 p.m. Prime News (N) Big Bang Theory The Simpsons Family Guy Family Guy
(-) KCPQ (13) Bet Your Life (N) You Bet Your Life Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory 9-1-1 "Past is Prologue" (N) The Big Leap "Swan Song" (N) Fox 13 News at 10 (N) Fox 13 News (N) The Simpsons
(20) TBS (20) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Close Enough (N) HogwartsTournament American Dad!
(-) KZJO (22) Modern Family Modern Family Bet Your Life (N) You Bet Your Life Q13 News (N) Gameday Q13 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Two and a Half Two and a Half
(29) ESPN (29) (5:15) NFL Football Seattle Seahawks at Washington Football Team (L) (:15) Monday-Post SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (N) NFL Rewind SportsCenter (N) NFL Rewind
(30) ESPN2 (30) NCAA Basketball ACC/ Big-10 Challenge Notre Dame at Illinois (L) UFC Archival UFC Archival SportsCenter (N) Around the Horn Interruption SportsCenter
(31) NICK (31) (5:00)  To Be Announced To Be Announced Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends
(32) DISN (32) Miraculous Miraculous Big City Greens Big City Greens Big City Greens Big City Greens Jessie Jessie Big City Greens Big City Greens Miraculous 1/2 Miraculous 2/2
(34) FAM (34) Movie  Brave (‘12, Ani) Voices of Billy Connolly, Emma Thompson, Kelly Macdonald.  Ratatouille (2007, Family) Voices of Patton Oswalt, John Ratzenberger, Brad Garrett. The 700 Club
(35) FMC (35) (4:15)  The Revenant (‘15) Leonardo DiCaprio. (:25)  The Revenant (2015, Drama) Tom Hardy, Domhnall Gleeson, Leonardo DiCaprio. (:35) Annihilation (‘18) Oscar Isaac, Natalie Portman.
(36) LIFE (36) Christmas in Mississippi (2017, Romance) Wes Brown, Faith Ford, Welcome to the Christmas Family Reunion (‘21) Michelle Argyris. (:05) Christmas Hotel (2019, Romance) Tatyana Ali.
(38) ROOT (38) (4:00) NHL Hockey Kraken Post-game NCAA Basketball Tarleton State University at Gonzaga (L) Mark Few (N) Pre-game (N) NBA Basketball Portland Trail Blazers at Utah Jazz
(39) FS1 (39) Boxing Premier Champions Skip and Shannon: Undisputed TMZ Sports (N) NCAA Football Ohio State at Michigan
(43) SPIKE (43) Two and a Half Two and a Half To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced
(44) COM (44) The Office The Office The Daily Show (:45) The Office (:20) The Office (:55) The Office The Office The Office The Office The Daily Show (:45) The Office
(45) HIST (45) Ancient Aliens "The Alien Phenomenon" Aliens "Giants of the Mediterranean" Ancient Aliens "The UFO Pioneers" (:05) Aliens "The Harmonic Code" (:05) Aliens "Da Vinci's Forbidden Codes"
(46) A&E (46) The First 48 "Down a Dark Hallway" The First 48 "Gangland" Hoarders "Peggie" (N) Intervention "Ryan" (N) (:05) Hoarders "Ruby and Mary"
(47) TLC (47) Fam. Chantel "Home for the Holidays" The Family Chantel "Breaking Bread" The Family Chantel "Truth Be Told" (N) Love in Paradise "Meet the Family" (N) 1000lb "Tammy's New Squeeze" (N) 1000-lb Sisters "Goodbye Freedom"
(48) DISC (48) StreetOutlaws StreetOutlaws Street Outlaws To Be Announced (:05) StreetTeamAttacks To Be Announced
(49) NGEO (49) One Day in America "It's All Gone, Kid" The Hot Zone: Anthrax "Noble Eagle" Anthrax "Hell's Chimney" The Hot Zone: Anthrax (N) (:55) Anthrax (N) (:50) The Hot Zone: Anthrax (:45) Anthrax
(50) TNT (50) (5:15)  Spider-Man 3 (‘07, Action) Kirsten Dunst, James Franco, Tobey Maguire. (:15)  Doctor Strange (2016, Action) Chiwetel Ejiofor, Rachel McAdams, Benedict Cumberbatch. (:45) Hercules (‘14, Adv) John Hurt, Dwayne Johnson.
(51) AMC (51) (4:30) Charlie & the Chocolate Factory  Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory (‘71, Fam) Peter Ostrum, Jack Albertson, Gene Wilder. Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory (‘71, Family) Peter Ostrum, Jack Albertson, Gene Wilder.
(52) USA (52) Chicago P.D. "Confidential" Chicago P.D. "Captive" WWE Raw (N) Chucky "Death by Misadventure"
(53) FOOD (53) Holiday Baking "Gifts Of Greatness" Holiday Bake "Best Thanksgiving Ever" Holiday Baking Championship (N) Holiday Baking Championship (N) Cookie "Christmas Cookie Games" Big Bake "The Secret World of Toys" (N)
(54) HGTV (54) Love/List "Downtown Determination" Love It or List It "Design Intervention" Love It or List It "No Room to Salsa" Love It or List It (N) Call the Closer "The Over-Thinkers" (N) Love It/List It "Right-Size Ranch Reno"
(56) FX (56) (5:30)  Sicario (2015, Crime Story) Josh Brolin, Benicio del Toro, Emily Blunt.  The Equalizer 2 (2018, Action) Pedro Pascal, Bill Pullman, Denzel Washington. The Equalizer 2 (‘18) Pedro Pascal, Denzel Washington.
(57) CNN (57) Cuomo Prime Time (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight
(58) FNC (58) Hannity (N) The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Fox News @ Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity
(60) MSNB (60) The Rachel Maddow Show (N) The Last Word (N) The 11th Hour With Brian Williams (N) The Rachel Maddow Show The Last Word The 11th Hour With Brian Williams
(61) CNBC (61) Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News With Shepard Smith Generation Gamble Dateline
(63) BRAV (63) The Real Housewives "Femme Finale" Below Deck Below Deck "Never Before Scene" (N) Below Deck (N) Watch What (N) Below Deck Winter House
(64) TCM (64) (5:00) Cabaret (‘72, Mus) Liza Minnelli. (:15)  All That Jazz (1979, Musical) Jessica Lange, Leland Palmer, Roy Scheider. Broadway Melody of 1940 (‘40) Eleanor Powell, Fred Astaire. Movie
(65) SYFY (65) (:05)  John Wick: Chapter 3 - Parabellum (2019, Action) Halle Berry, Laurence Fishburne, Keanu Reeves.  Journey 2: The Mysterious Island (‘12) Vanessa Hudgens, Josh Hutcherson. Blade (1998, Action) Wesley Snipes.
(162) RFD (162) Rancher (N) Red Steagall (N) NHSRA Rodeo Horse of the West The Experience Rural Eve. News Justin Boots: Standard of the West American Rancher Red Steagall Paid Program

TUESDAY EVENING A - Charter Astoria/ Seaside    -  L - Charter Long Beach NOVEMBER 30
A  L 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

(2) KATU (2) KATU News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Jeopardy! (N) Wheel Fortune (N) The Bachelorette (N) Queens News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KOMO (4) KOMO 4 News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Wheel Fortune (N) Jeopardy! (N) The Bachelorette (N) Queens KOMO4News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KING (5) NBC News (N) KING 5 News KING 5 News Evening The Voice "Live Top 10 Eliminations" (N) La Brea "Topanga" (N) New Amsterdam KING 5 News (:35) Tonight Show
(6) KOIN (-) KOIN 6 News (N) Evening News (N) Extra (N) Ent. Tonight FBI "Short Squeeze" FBI: International "The Soul of Chess" FBI: Most Wanted "Hustler" KOIN 6 News (N) (:35) Colbert
(-) KIRO (7) KIRO 7 News (N) Evening News (N) KIRO 7 News (N) Ent. Tonight FBI "Short Squeeze" FBI: International "The Soul of Chess" FBI: Most Wanted "Hustler" KIRO 7 Tonight (N) (:35) Colbert
(8) KGW (-) KGW News (N) KGW News (N) The Good Stuff Inside Edition (N) The Voice "Live Top 10 Eliminations" (N) La Brea "Topanga" (N) New Amsterdam KGW News (N) (:35) Tonight Show
(9) KRCW (3) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Modern Family Modern Family The Flash "Armageddon, Part 3" 3/3 (N) Riverdale (N) KOIN 6 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) Seinfeld Pt. 2 of 2 Seinfeld
(10) KOPB (10) Ask-Old House Outside Source (N) PBS NewsHour (N) Battle Over Bears Ears Art of Home: A Wind River Story American Masters "N. Scott Momaday: Words From a Bear" Keep Talking
(12) KPTV (12) 6 O'Clock News (N) People Family Feud The Resident (N) Our Kind-People "Sistervention…" (N) 10 O'Clock News (N) News (N) People
(13) KPDX (-) Family Feud Family Feud Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory 8:00 p.m. Prime News (N) 9:00 p.m. Prime News (N) Big Bang Theory The Simpsons Family Guy Family Guy
(-) KCPQ (13) Bet Your Life (N) You Bet Your Life Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory The Resident (N) Our Kind-People "Sistervention…" (N) Fox 13 News at 10 (N) Fox 13 News (N) The Simpsons
(20) TBS (20) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory The Last O.G. (N) The Last O.G. Young Sheldon
(-) KZJO (22) Modern Family Modern Family Bet Your Life (N) You Bet Your Life Q13 News at 8:00 p.m. (N) Q13 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Two and a Half Two and a Half
(29) ESPN (29) (4:30) NCAA Basket. NCAA Basketball ACC/ Big-10 Challenge Duke at Ohio State (L) SportsCenter Scott Van Pelt presents the day in sports. (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)
(30) ESPN2 (30) To Be Announced UFC Archival SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) UFC Archival Around the Horn Interruption NFL Live
(31) NICK (31) The Loud House The Loud House Kamp Koral SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends
(32) DISN (32) Miraculous Miraculous Big City Greens Big City Greens Big City Greens Big City Greens Bunk'd Bunk'd Big City Greens Big City Greens Miraculous 3/3 Miraculous
(34) FAM (34) (4:00) Casper (‘95)  Tarzan (1999, Animated) Voices of Minnie Driver, Glenn Close, Tony Goldwyn.  Coco (2017, Animated) Anthony Gonzalez, Gael García Bernal, Benjamin Bratt. The 700 Club
(35) FMC (35) (:20)  BlacKkKlansman (2018, Biography) Adam Driver, Topher Grace, John David Washington. (:10) BlacKkKlansman (2018, Biography) Adam Driver, Topher Grace, John David Washington.
(36) LIFE (36) Radio Christmas (2019) Michael Xavier, Nakai Takawira, Keshia Knight Pulliam. Saying Yes to Christmas (2021, Romance) Romaine Waite, Erika Prevost. (:05) Dancing Through the Snow (‘21) Bianca Lawrence, Colin Lawrence.
(38) ROOT (38) (4:30) NCAA Basket. Blazers Pre-game NBA Basketball Detroit Pistons at Portland Trail Blazers Site: Moda Center -- Portland, Ore. (L) Blazers Post-game Seahawk Press (N) Blazers Pre-game NBA Basketball Detroit vs Portland
(39) FS1 (39) (4:30) MLS Soccer FIFA Soccer Arab Cup Bahrain vs. Qatar MLS Soccer Playoffs Skip and Shannon TMZ Sports (N) NCAA Basketball
(43) SPIKE (43) (:05) Two 1/2 Men Two and a Half  Die Hard (1988, Action) Alan Rickman, Bonnie Bedelia, Bruce Willis. Die Hard (1988, Action) Alan Rickman, Bonnie Bedelia, Bruce Willis.
(44) COM (44) The Office The Office The Daily Show (:45) Tosh.0 (:20) Tosh.0 (:55) Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 The Daily Show (:45) South Park
(45) HIST (45) Curse of Oak Island "The Gold Metal" Curse of Oak Island "Stone Roadblock" Curse of Oak Island "Spoils Alert" (N) Oak Island "Hatching the Plan" (N) (:05) Escapes "Conquering the Wall" (N) (:05) Oak Island "Stone Roadblock"
(46) A&E (46) Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars (N) Storage Wars (N) Ship Wars (SP) (N) Shipping Wars (N) (:05) Storage Wars (:35) Storage Wars
(47) TLC (47) I Am Jazz "Through the Years: Part 1" I Am Jazz "Through the Years: Part 2" Johnston "From Croquet to Crochet" (N) I Am Jazz "My 234-lb Life" (N) (:05) Addicted "Cold Feet" (N) (:05) SisterW. "Four Wives, Three Fires"
(48) DISC (48) Airplane Repo "Panic at 10,000" Dredged Up "Bust a Move" (N) Sea Gold "Hustle and Overflow" (N) Secrets in the Ice (N) (:05) Exp. Unkown "The Sultan's Heart" (:05) Exp. Unkn. "Nazi Secrets Revealed"
(49) NGEO (49) (:05) Life Below 0 "Opportunity Knocks" (:10) Anthrax "Neither Rain Nor Sleet…" (:05) Anthrax "Dream Boldly, Live Fully" Anthrax "Stentor Roeselii" (N) Anthrax "RMR-1029" (N) Traffick (N) /(:15) Anthrax
(50) TNT (50) (4:30) NBA Basketball N.Y./Brook. (L) NBA Basketball Golden State Warriors at Phoenix Suns Site: Footprint Center -- Phoenix, Ariz. (L) Inside the NBA (L) Shaq Life (N) NBA Basketball New York vs Brooklyn
(51) AMC (51)  Snow Day (2000, Family) Chris Elliott, Pam Grier, Chevy Chase.  Scrooged (1988, Fantasy) Karen Allen, Carol Kane, Bill Murray. Planes, Trains and Automobiles (‘87) John Candy, Steve Martin.
(52) USA (52) (4:35)  Transformers: Dark of the Moon (‘11) Tyrese Gibson, Shia LaBeouf. WWE NXT (N) Chucky "An Affair to Dismember" (N) (:10) Law & Order: S.V.U. "Totem"
(53) FOOD (53) Chopped "Holiday Reality Check" Chopped "Holiday Sugar and Spice" Beat Bobby Flay Beat Bobby Flay Beat Flay (N) Beat Bobby Flay Well Done with (N) Well Done with (N) Beat Bobby Flay Beat Bobby Flay
(54) HGTV (54) Fixer to Fabulous Fix to Fab "Family House with History" Fixer to Fabulous (N) Fixer to Fabulous (N) House Hunters (N) House Hunters (N) House Hunters House Hunters
(56) FX (56)  Ride Along 2 (2016, Action/Comedy) Kevin Hart, Tika Sumpter, Ice Cube.  Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle (2017, Action) Karen Gillan, Jack Black, Dwayne Johnson. Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle (‘17) Dwayne Johnson.
(57) CNN (57) Cuomo Prime Time (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight
(58) FNC (58) Hannity (N) The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Fox News @ Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity
(60) MSNB (60) The Rachel Maddow Show (N) The Last Word (N) The 11th Hour With Brian Williams (N) The Rachel Maddow Show The Last Word The 11th Hour With Brian Williams
(61) CNBC (61) Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News With Shepard Smith Money Court "Million Dollar Decision" Dateline "The Devil and Bobbi Parker"
(63) BRAV (63) The Real Housewives Below Deck (N) VanderpumpR "Never Before Scene" (N) Vanderpump Rules (N) Watch What (N) Vanderpump Rules Overserved
(64) TCM (64) (5:00) Father Goose (‘64) Cary Grant. (:15)  An Affair to Remember (1957, Romance) Deborah Kerr, Richard Denning, Cary Grant. Monkey Business (‘52, Comedy) Marilyn Monroe, Ginger Rogers, Cary Grant. Movie
(65) SYFY (65) (5:35)  Journey 2: The Mysterious Island (:40)  Clash of the Titans (2010, Action) Liam Neeson, Jason Flemyng, Sam Worthington. Chucky "An Affair to Dismember" (N) (:20) Clash of the Titans
(162) RFD (162) (5:30) Cattlemen (N) SharkFarmer (N) NFR Back Number Meet every Wrangler National Finals Rodeo contestant. (L) Ag PhD Cattlemen to Cattlemen SharkFarmer TV Paid Program
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SCREEN time
WEDNESDAY EVENING A - Charter Astoria/ Seaside    -  L - Charter Long Beach NOVEMBER 24
A L 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

(2) KATU (2) KATU News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Jeopardy! (N) Wheel Fortune (N) The Goldbergs The Wonder Years The Conners Home Economics The Queen Family Singalong News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KOMO (4) KOMO 4 News at 6:00 p.m. Wheel Fortune (N) Jeopardy! (N) The Goldbergs The Wonder Years The Conners Home Economics The Queen Family Singalong KOMO4News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KING (5) NBC News (N) KING 5 News KING 5 News Evening Chicago Med "To Lean in, or to Let Go" Thanksgiving Highlighting Thanksgiving-themed sketches. (N) KING 5 News (:35) Tonight Show
(6) KOIN (-) KOIN 6 News (N) Evening News (N) Extra (N) Ent. Tonight Survivor "Baby With a Machine Gun" (N) Tough as Nails "Battle Lines" (N) CSI: Vegas "Pipe Cleaner" (N) KOIN 6 News (N) (:35) Colbert
(-) KIRO (7) KIRO 7 News (N) Evening News (N) KIRO 7 News (N) Ent. Tonight Survivor "Baby With a Machine Gun" (N) Tough as Nails "Battle Lines" (N) CSI: Vegas "Pipe Cleaner" (N) KIRO 7 Tonight (N) (:35) Colbert
(8) KGW (-) KGW News (N) KGW News (N) The Good Stuff Inside Edition (N) Chicago Med "To Lean in, or to Let Go" Thanksgiving Highlighting Thanksgiving-themed sketches. (N) KGW News (N) (:35) Tonight Show
(9) KRCW (3) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Modern Family Modern Family DC's Legends of Tomorrow (N) Batwoman "Pick Your Poison" (N) KOIN 6 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld
(10) KOPB (10) Amer. Woodshop Outside Source PBS NewsHour (N) Nature "My Life as a Turkey" Nova "Universe Revealed: Big Bang" (N) Secrets of Dead "The Caravaggio Heist" Extra Life "Behavior"
(12) KPTV (12) 6 O'Clock News (N) People Family Feud (N) Masked Singer "Group B Semi-Final" Alter Ego "The Auditions Begin" 10 O'Clock News (N) News (N) People
(13) KPDX (-) Family Feud Family Feud (N) Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory 8:00 p.m. Prime News (N) 9:00 p.m. Prime News (N) Big Bang Theory The Simpsons Family Guy Family Guy
(-) KCPQ (13) Bet Your Life (N) You Bet Your Life Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Masked Singer "Group B Semi-Final" Alter Ego "The Auditions Begin" Fox 13 News at 10 (N) Fox 13 News (N) The Simpsons
(20) TBS (20) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Full Frontal Full Frontal Young Sheldon
(-) KZJO (22) Modern Family Modern Family Bet Your Life (N) You Bet Your Life Q13 News at 8:00 p.m. (N) Q13 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Two and a Half Two and a Half
(29) ESPN (29) (4:45) NBA Basketball Brook./Bos. (L) (:05) NBA Basketball Philadelphia 76ers at Golden State Warriors Site: Chase Center (L) (:35) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter
(30) ESPN2 (30) (4:30) NCAA Basket. NCAA Basketball NIT Season Tip-Off Virginia Tech vs. Memphis (L) NCAA Basketball Maui Invitational Fifth Place (L) UFC Archival NBA Basketball Brooklyn vs Boston
(31) NICK (31) The Loud House The Loud House NFL Slimetime (N) Young Dylan (N)  Ice Age: Dawn of the Dinosaurs (‘09) Voices of Maile Flanagan, Eunice Cho. Friends Friends Friends Friends
(32) DISN (32) Miraculous Miraculous Miraculous Miraculous Miraculous Miraculous Miraculous Miraculous Big City Greens Big City Greens Miraculous Miraculous
(34) FAM (34) (5:00) Paddington (‘14) Ben Whishaw.  Shrek Forever After (‘10) Voices of Eddie Murphy, Mike Myers.  Maleficent (2014, Adventure) Elle Fanning, Sharlto Copley, Angelina Jolie. The 700 Club
(35) FMC (35) (4:35) Instant Family Mark Wahlberg. (:55)  Instant Family (‘18, Com) Rose Byrne, Isabela Moner, Mark Wahlberg. (:15) Bad Moms (2016, Comedy) Kristen Bell, Kathryn Hahn, Mila Kunis. (:10) Snatched (‘17, Act) Amy Schumer.
(36) LIFE (36) Snowed-Inn Christmas (‘17, Rom) Andrew Walker, Tasha Smith, Bethany Joy Lenz. Married at First Sight "Houston Reunion, Part 2" (N) (:05) Married at First Sight "Where Are They Now: Houston" (N)
(38) ROOT (38) Kraken Warm (N) Seattle Kraken Pre NHL Hockey Carolina Hurricanes at Seattle Kraken Site: Climate Pledge Arena -- Seattle, Wash. (L) Kraken Post-game Trail Blazers Court Pre-game (N) NBA Basketball Portland vs Sacramento
(39) FS1 (39) (5:30) NCAA Basketball Fort Myers Tip-Off (L) Huddle (N) NFL Films Presents Skip and Shannon: Undisputed TMZ Sports (N) Break the Huddle NCAA Basketball Fort Myers Tip-Off
(43) SPIKE (43) (:05) Two 1/2 Men Two and a Half  Die Hard (1988, Action) Alan Rickman, Bonnie Bedelia, Bruce Willis. Die Hard (1988, Action) Alan Rickman, Bonnie Bedelia, Bruce Willis.
(44) COM (44) South Park South Park The Daily Show (:45) South Park (:10) South Park (:35) South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park The Daily Show (:45) South Park
(45) HIST (45) Counting Cars "Count Down to SEMA" Counting Cars "The Coolest Cutlass" Counting Cars "Smokin Hot Corvette" Counting Cars (N) (:05) Forged in Fire "Bladesgiving" (N) (:05) Forged in Fire "Fire and Water"
(46) A&E (46) Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam (N) Court Cam (N) Killer Cases (N) (:05) Court Cam (:35) Court Cam
(47) TLC (47) Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper "My Third Eye" My 600-lb Life "Mike's Journey" (N) Large "Ready To Change My Life" (N) My 600-lb Life "Nikki's Story"
(48) DISC (48) Mnshiner "Oh Josh, Where Art Thou?" Shiners "Old Fashioned Footwork" (N) Mnshiner "Like Water for Moonshine" To Be Announced (:05) Moonshiners: Master Distiller (N)
(49) NGEO (49) Rome "To Rome with Love" Rome "Cocaine Pajamas" Rome "Saints and Sinners" Rome "Drug Dealing DJ" Rome "A Special Package" Rome "Hidden Heroin"
(50) TNT (50) (5:00) All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (L) NHL Hockey Toronto Maple Leafs at Los Angeles Kings Site: Staples Center -- Los Angeles, Calif. (L) Geostorm (2017, Action) Abbie Cornish, Ed Harris, Gerard Butler.
(51) AMC (51)  Planes, Trains and Automobiles (‘87) John Candy, Steve Martin.  Planes, Trains and Automobiles (‘87) John Candy, Steve Martin. Planes, Trains and Automobiles (‘87) John Candy, Steve Martin.
(52) USA (52) Law & Order: S.V.U. "Flight" Law & Order: S.V.U. "Spectacle" Law & Order: S.V.U. "Bully" SVU "What Can Happen in the Dark" The Sinner "Part VII" (N) Law & Order: S.V.U. "Wet"
(53) FOOD (53) Game "GGG Judges and Their Siblings" Guy's Game "Family Food Feud: Part 2" Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games "Fruit Fest" (N) Guy's Grocery Games "Dessert Games" Guy's Game "Family Food Feud"
(54) HGTV (54) Property Br. "A Forever Home for Avery" Property Brothers: Forever Home Property Br. "Perfect Score Reno" (N) Flipping Showdown (N) House Hunters (N) House Hunters (N) House Hunters House Hunters
(56) FX (56) (5:00)  Spider-Man: Homecoming (‘17) Robert Downey Jr., Tom Holland.  Spider-Man: Far From Home (2019, Action) Samuel L. Jackson, Jake Gyllenhaal, Tom Holland. Spider-Man: Far From Home
(57) CNN (57) Cuomo Prime Time (N) CNN Special Report "Assault on Democracy: The Roots of Trump's Insurrection" Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time CNN Newsroom Live (N)
(58) FNC (58) Hannity (N) The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Fox News @ Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity
(60) MSNB (60) The Rachel Maddow Show (N) The Last Word (N) The 11th Hour With Brian Williams (N) The Rachel Maddow Show The Last Word The 11th Hour With Brian Williams
(61) CNBC (61) Shark Tank Jay Leno's Garage "Thrill Rides" (N) Jay Leno's Garage "Sky's the Limit" The News With Shepard Smith Jay Leno's Garage "Thrill Rides" Dateline NBC "A Deadly Path" Pt. 1 of 2
(63) BRAV (63) Winter House "A Slippery Slope" Winter House "Sleigh All Day" Winter House "Let the Games Begin" Winter House (N) Winter House Ocean's Twelve (‘04) George Clooney.
(64) TCM (64) (5:00) Casablanca Humphrey Bogart.  Christmas in Connecticut (‘45) Dennis Morgan, Barbara Stanwyck.  The Mask of Dimitrios (‘44) Peter Lorre, Sydney Greenstreet, Zachary Scott. Between Two Worlds John Garfield.
(65) SYFY (65) (3:30) The Hobbit: The Desolation of...  The Hobbit: The Battle of the Five Armies (‘14, Adventure) Richard Armitage, Benedict Cumberbatch, Martin Freeman. Intergalactic (N) The Hobbit: The Battle of the Five Ar...
(162) RFD (162) John Wayne: Lonely Trail John Wayne: Overland Stage Raiders Equestrian Nation Rural Eve. News Hayden Life Land Cash Cowboys Small Town Cowboy (N) Paid Program
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